Revenue - gross		   3,270,127 	  3,384,751 	  9,201,562 	  9,633,074

	 Discounts and commissions		   (52,347)	  (45,109)	  (138,343)	  (123,407)
	 Sales tax		   (443,523)	  (457,276)	  (1,252,789)	  (1,296,160)
	 Revenue - net		   2,774,257 	  2,882,366 	  7,810,430 	  8,213,507

15.1	 This includes revenue from telephone, laundry, discount cards and other ancillary services.

15.2	 Revenue amounting to Rs. 116.73 million has been recognized from contract liabilities at the beginning of the period.

15.3	 Disaggregation of revenue as product and service lines are disclosed above whereas Company’s entire revenue is generated within

Pakistan. Revenue is recognized when goods are consumed and services are provided to the customers at a point in time.

15.4	 The following tables summarise the impacts of adopting IFRS 15 on the Company’s condensed interim statement of financial

position as at 31 March 2019. There was no material impact on the Company’s condensed interim Statement of profit or loss
and condensed interim statement of cash flows for the nine month period ended 31 March 2019.

		  As reported	 Adjustments	 Amounts
				   without
				   adoption of
				   IFRS 15
			   (Rupees’000)
	 Assets
	 Non current assets		   48,215,301 	  -   	  48,215,301
	 Contract assets		   34,745 	  34,745 	  -
	 Trade debts		   821,008 	  (34,745)	  855,753
	 Other current assets		   5,125,136 	  -   	   5,125,136
	 Current assets		   5,980,889 	  -   	 5,980,889
	 Total assets		   54,196,190 	  -   	  54,196,190

	 Equity
	 Total equity		   35,439,427 	  -   	  35,439,427

	 Liabilities
	 Non-current liabilities		   13,428,963 	  -   	  13,428,963
	 Trade and other payables		   1,490,473 	  (454,518)	  1,944,991
	 Contract liabilities		   454,518 	  454,518 	  -
	 Other current liabilities		   3,382,809 	  -   	  3,382,809
	 Current liabilities		   5,327,800 	  -   	  5,327,800
	 Total liabilities		   18,756,763 	  -   	  18,756,763

	 Total equity and liabilities		   54,196,190 	  -   	  54,196,190

CONDENSED INTERIM UNCONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)
For the nine months period ended 31 March 2019

PAKISTAN SERVICES LIMITED

25

Notes to the Interim Unconsolidated
Financial Statements (Unaudited)
For the nine months period ended 31 March 2019
	 Unaudited	 Unaudited	 Unaudited	 Unaudited
		  Three months period ended  	 Nine months period ended
		  31 March	 31 March
		  2019	 2018	 2019	 2018
16	 COST OF SALES AND SERVICES		  (Rupees’000)

	 Food and beverages
	 Opening balance 	  87,727 	  82,128 	  86,196 	  83,160
	 Purchases during the period	  465,325 	  466,260 	  1,322,593 	  1,284,107

[…]

Revenue - gross	  3,315,115 	  3,429,405 	  9,344,743	  9,765,558

	 Discounts and commissions	  (58,096)	  (56,493)	  (155,653)	  (153,839)
	 Sales tax	  (452,399)	  (468,957)	  (1,280,317)	  (1,325,859)
	 Revenue - net	  2,804,620 	  2,903,955 	  7,908,773 	  8,285,860

14.1	 This includes revenue from telephone, laundry, discount cards and other ancillary services.

14.2	 Revenue amounting to Rs. 116.73 million has been recognized from contract liabilities at the beginning of the period.

14.3	 Disaggregation of revenue as product and service lines are disclosed above whereas Group’s entire revenue is generated

within Pakistan. Revenue is recognized when goods are consumed and services are provided to the customers at a point in
time.

14.4	 The following tables summarise the impacts of adopting IFRS 15 on the Company’s condensed interim statement of financial

position as at 31 March 2019. There was no material impact on the Company’s condensed interim Statement of profit or loss
and condensed interim statement of cash flows for the nine month period ended 31 March 2019.

		  As reported	 Adjustments	 Amounts
				   without
				   adoption of
				   IFRS 15
			   (Rupees’000)
	 Assets
	 Non current assets		   45,190,487 	  -   	  45,190,487
	 Contract assets		   34,745 	  34,745 	  -
	 Trade debts		   858,883 	  (34,745)	  893,628
	 Other current assets		   8,361,862 	  -   	  8,361,862
	 Current assets		   9,255,490 		   9,255,490
	 Total assets		   54,445,977 		   54,445,977

	 Equity
	 Total equity		   35,485,301 	  -   	  35,485,301

	 Liabilities
	 Non-current liabilities		   13,539,634 	  -   	  13,539,634
	 Trade and other payables		   1,504,786 	  (510,620)	  2,015,406
	 Contract liabilities		   510,620 	  510,620 	  -
	 Other current liabilities		   3,405,636 	  -   	  3,405,636
	 Current liabilities		   5,421,042 		   5,421,042
	 Total liabilities		   18,960,676 		   18,960,676

	 Total equity and liabilities		   54,445,977 		  54,445,977

Notes to the Interim Consolidated
Financial Statements (Unaudited)
For the nine months period ended 31 March 2019

CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)
For the nine months period ended 31 March 2019

PAKISTAN SERVICES LIMITED

45

	 Unaudited	 Unaudited	 Unaudited	 Unaudited
		  Three months period ended  	 Nine months period ended
		  31 March	 31 March
		  2019	 2018	 2019	 2018
15	 COST OF SALES AND SERVICES		  (Rupees’000)